United States Patent (i
Saitoh

[54]
[76]

[**]
[21]
[22]
[51]

[52]
[58]

[56]

FIGURE TOY

Inventor: Shigeru Saitoh, 6-4, 2-chome,
Kuramae, Taito-ku, Tokyo, Japan

Term: 14 Years
Appl. No.: 674,846
Filed: Apr, 20, 1976

Int, Cl, ...ttt D21—-01
US. CL ..., D21/149; D21/150
Field of Search ............. D34/15 AJ, 15 D, 15 B,
D34/2 R-2 C,; 46/97, 101, 103, 115, 116, 123,
124, 152, 120, 141; D21/149, 150

References Cited
U.S. PATENT DOCUMENTS

D. 205,457 8/1966 Bronte .........eevevvivrinnennann, D34/2 C

1] Des. 233,784
[45] %« Dec. 25, 1979

2,779,131  1/1957  Scheithauer .........eeienneee. 46/123
FOREIGN PATENT DOCUMENTS
1039431 9/1958 Fed. Rep. of Germany ............. 46/103

Primary Examiner—Joel Stearman
Assistant Examiner—C. A. Rademaker
Attorney, Agent, or Firm—Michael J. Striker

[57] CLAIM

The ornamental design for a figure toy, substantially as
shown.

DESCRIPTION

FIG. 1is a front perspective view of a figure toy show-
ing my new design;

FIG. 2 is a bottom perspective view thereof;

FIG. 3 is a left side elevational view thereof:

FIG. 4 is a rear elevational view thereof; and

FIG. § is a right side elevational view thereof.




U.S. Patent Dec. 25, 1979 Des. 253,784




	Claims
	Front Page
	Specification
	Drawings

