Saitoh

[45] ** Dec. 25, 1979

[54]	FIGURE TOY		2,779,131	1/1957	Scheithauer 46/123
[76]	Inventor:	Shigeru Saitoh, 6-4, 2-chome, Kuramae, Taito-ku, Tokyo, Japan			PATENT DOCUMENTS Fed. Rep. of Germany 46/103
[**] [21]	Term: Appl. No.:	14 Years 674,846	Primary Examiner—Joel Stearman Assistant Examiner—C. A. Rademaker Attorney, Agent, or Firm—Michael J. Striker		
[22]	Filed:	Арг. 20, 1976	[57]		CLAIM
[51] [52] [58]	U.S. Cl Field of Sea	D21—01 D21/149; D21/150 D34/15 AJ, 15 D, 15 B, R-2 C; 46/97, 101, 103, 115, 116, 123, 124, 152, 120, 141; D21/149, 150	shown.	front per	DESCRIPTION rspective view of a figure toy show-
[56] D. 20	U.S. 1 05,457 8/19	References Cited PATENT DOCUMENTS 66 Bronte	FIG. 3 is a FIG. 4 is a	left side rear ele	perspective view thereof; elevational view thereof; vational view thereof; and de elevational view thereof.



